Ransburg Ransflex
Manual Electrostatic Applicator
ELECTROSTATICS
Supervisor atomisation and
transfer efficiency
Lighter weight with new ergonomic
design and balance

For further technical information refer to the Ransburg Ransflex Service Bulletins.
45kV and 65kV models are available.
Part Number Ordering Example for a 45kV model:
When ordering use 80345-A,B,C,D,E,F. 6 digits must follow to provide the
correct part number.
             81345-ABCDEF
Atomisation
0 = V Series 1.2mm
1 = V Series 1.4mm
2 = V Series 1.8mm
3 = C Series 1.2mm
4 = C Series 1.4mm
5 = C Series 1.8mm
6 = T Series 1.2mm
7 = T Series 1.4mm
8 = T Series 1.8mm
9 = Round Spray
Fluid Control
1 = Adjustable Fluid
2 = Non-Adjustable
Fluid
Trigger
1= 2 Finger Trigger
2 = 4 Finger Trigger
Fluid Tube/Inlet
1 = Standard Fluid
      Inlet Tube
2 = Coiled Fluid
      Inlet Tube
Fluid Hose
0 = No Fluid Hose
1 = 10m Fluid Hose
2 = 15m Fluid Hose
3 = 20m Fluid Hose
4 = 30m Fluid Hose
Air Hose
0 = No Air Hose, Standard
1 = Standard Air Hose 5 m
2 = Standard Air Hose 10 m
3 = Standard Air Hose 15 m
4 = Standard Air Hose 20 m
5 = No Air Hose, QD
6 = QD Air Hose 5M
7 = QD Air Hose 10M
8 = QD Air Hose 15M
9 = QD Air Hose 20M
 SPECIFICATIONS
Two Solvent Paint Models Available
45kV RansFlex RX
Weight without hoses 600g (21.3 oz.)
Height 190.5 mm (7.5”)
Width Max 41.2 mm (1 5/8“)
Length 254 mm (10”)
Operating Voltage 45 kV
Max Current 140 µA
Min Inlet Pressure 2.8 bar (40 psig)
(dynamic at handle
inlet)
Paint Conductivity 0.1 MΩ to infinity
Fluid Flow Capacity 1,000 ml/min.
Air consumption with
voltage
438 lpm (15.4 scfm)
(at handle inlet)
Material/Paint Solvent based